

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

General Membership Meeting Agenda Thursday, December 5, 2024 - 11:30 a.m.–1p.m. Minnesota Humanities Center 987 Ivy Ave E., Commons Room, Saint Paul, MN 55106

11:30	Call to Order & Lunch	Elisa Rasmussen
11:45	Announcements and Land Acknowledgement	Donna Rapacz
11:50	New Member Introductions: Ali, Goodlaxson	Elisa Rasmussen
11:55	Approve Consent Agenda December Meeting Agenda October Meeting Minutes WIB Financial Report* 2024 Proposed WIB Budget* 2025 WIB Meeting Schedule	Elisa Rasmussen
12:00	Inclusive Workplaces Cohort Recognition	Yolanda McIntosh Commissioner Mai Chong Xiong
	Cohort Reflections	Mary Russell Alyscia Raines/Laxmi Shastry, ADR Consulting Liz Hunter, Opportunity Community Services Kim Horton, Friends of the St. Paul Library
	Recognition Presentations	Yolanda McIntosh, Elisa Rasmussen, Mary Russell, Commissioner Mai Chong Xiong
12:55	Other	Elisa Rasmussen
1:00	Adjourn	Elisa Rasmussen

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Items with an asterisk have been reviewed by the WIB's Executive Committee.

Next meeting: Thursday, February 6, 2025, 2:30-4pm - Plato Conference Center, 90 W. Plato Blvd., Saint Paul